
2003-2004 Officers and Chairs of RPSD 

Chair 
John D. Court 
Phone 505-665-5057 
Fax 505-665-3046 
davec@lanl.gov 
 
Vice-Chair / Chair-Elect 
David R. Anderson 
Phone 860-433-6584 
Fax 860-433-3229 
danders3@ebmail.gdeb.com 
 
Secretary 
Andrew Hodgdon  
Phone 978-568-2750 
Fax 978-568-3731 
andrewhodgdon@comcast.net 

 
Treasurer 
John Wagner  
Phone 865 241-3570 
Fax 865 576-3513 
wagnerjc@ornl.gov 
 
Immediate Past Chair / Nominating 
Jeffrey O. Johnson 
Phone 865-574-5262 
Fax 865-574-9619 
johnsonjo@ornl.gov 
 
Program 
Robert Hayes  
Phone 505-234-8926 
Fax 505-234-6062 
robert.hayes@wipp.ws 
 
Membership 
W. Mark Blumberg 



Phone 301-415-1083 
WMB1@nrc.gov 
 
Benchmarks 
Hamilton T. Hunter 
Phone 865-574-6297 
Fax 865-574-6182  
hunterht@ornl.gov 
 
Honors & Awards 
Bernadette L. Kirk 
Phone 865-574-6176 
Fax 865-574-6182 
kirkbl@ornl.gov 
 
Standards Liaison 
Bill Hopkins 
Phone 301-869-3705 
Fax 301-869-7084 
wchopkins@prodigy.net 
 
Blizard Scholarship 
Dan Ingersoll 
Phone 865-574-6102 
Fax 865-574-9619 
ingersolldt@ornl.gov 

 
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 
 
2 0 0 4 
David R. Anderson 
Phone 860-433-6584 
Fax 860-433-0420 
danders3@ebmail.gdeb.com 
 
Stephanie C. Frankle 
Phone 505-665-6461 
Fax 505-665-3046 
frankles@lanl.gov 
 



Nolan E. Hertel 
Phone 404-894-3601 
Fax 404-894-9325 
nolan.hertel@me.gatech.edu 
 
 
2 0 0 5 
John S. Bennion 
Phone 208-282-3351 
Fax 208-282-4538 
jbennion@isu.edu 
 
Don J. Dudziak 
Phone 505-661-3832 
Fax 505-661-3832 
dudziak@ncsu.edu 
 
Michele Sutton Ferenci 
Phone 404-385-1736 
Fax 404-894-9325 
michele@radonc.emory.org 
 
2 0 0 6 
Larry Townsend  
Phone 865-974-5048 
Fax 865-974-0668 
lwtownsen@utk.edu 
 
Elizabeth Selcow  
Phone 505-665-5453 
Fax 505-665-3046 
selcow@lanl.gov 
 
Jennifer Tanner  
Phone 509-375-6626 
Fax 509-375-2019 
je_tanner@pnl 

 
Ex-Officio 
Don R. Hoffman 



Phone 301-984-4400 
Fax 301-984-7600 
donaldh@excelsvcs.com 
 
ANS Board Liaison 
Sophie I. Gutner 
Phone 804-747-7689 
s_gutner@yahoo.com 
 
ANS Staff Liaison 
Sharon S. Kerrick 
Phone 708-579-8230 
Fax 708-352-0499 
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